E
5.
81
0.
0/
12
.0
8

8
MODEL TYPE
(also order example)
OK-EL  8MI / 3.1 / M / 1
Type of cooler
OK-EL			   = Oil/Air cooler
Size / motor max speed
8MI	 =	 1800 min-1
10MI	=	 1500 min-1
12MI	=	 1500 min-1
14MI	=	 1200 min-1
Type code and modification number:
for current levels of each type of cooler, see table on the internet site
Fluids
M	 =	 Mineral oil to DIN 51524
		  Other fluids upon request
Paint
1	 =	 RAL 5009 (Standard)
		  Other paint available upon request
Motor power supply
Standard voltages and frequencies for 3–phase motor
Input voltage range 400VAC ± 15%
Input frequency range 50Hz -20% / +40%
Pressure Drop Curves
Differential pressure Δp measured at 30 mm²/s using mineral oil
0.00
0.50
1.00
1.50
2.00
2.50
3.00
0.00 100.00 200.00 300.00 400.00 500.00 600.00 700.00
EL8MI
EL10MI